

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2966 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 14, delete "either" and insert "one of the following"

1.3 Page 1, line 15, delete "or"

1.4 Page 1, after line 18, insert:

1.5 "(iii) a member of the National Guard or a reserve component of the United States armed
1.6 forces, who provides a veteran identification card; or

1.7 (iv) a member of the National Guard or a reserve component of the United States armed
1.8 forces, who provides a veteran health identification card;"

1.9 Page 1, line 19, delete the comma and insert "or"

1.10 Page 1, line 20, delete ", or other official release or" and strike "discharge papers"

1.11 Page 1, line 21, after "discharge" insert "under honorable conditions"